News Release

INVESTOR CONTACT: Joe Diaz, Robert Blum Lytham Partners, LLC (602) 889-9700

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

STREAMLINE HEALTH ANNOUNCES EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT CHANGE

Cincinnati, Ohio, November 6, 2008 --- Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM) today announced that it has notified Paul W. Bridge, Jr., the Company's Chief Financial Officer, that his employment agreement would not be renewed upon the expiration of its current term on January 31, 2009. Subsequently, on November 6, 2008, Mr. Bridge unexpectedly informed the Company that he was resigning from all positions with the Company and its subsidiaries effective immediately.

The Company intends to conduct a search, considering candidates both within and outside the Company, to replace Mr. Bridge as the Company's Chief Financial Officer.

J. Brian Patsy, President and Chief Executive Officer, commenting on the executive management change said, "Paul has made significant contributions to Streamline Health over the past 12 years. He has been an integral part of our executive management team and his dedication and loyalty to the Company is unparalleled. We greatly appreciate Paul's service to the Company and we wish him the best in his future endeavors."

About Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.

Streamline Health is a leading supplier of workflow and document management tools, applications and services that enable strategic business partners and healthcare organizations to improve operational efficiencies through business process optimization. The Company provides integrated technology solutions for automating document-intensive environments, including document workflow, document management, e-forms, portal connectivity, optical character recognition (OCR), and interoperability.

Streamline Health's solutions create a permanent document-based repository of historical health information that is complementary and can be seamlessly integrated with existing disparate clinical, financial and administrative information systems, providing convenient electronic access to all forms of patient information from any location, including secure web-based access. For additional information, visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net.

"Safe Harbor" statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Statements made by Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties. The forward-looking statements contained herein are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, included herein. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the timing of the closing of contracts and the timing of the subsequent revenue recognition related thereto, the impact of competitive products and pricing, product demand and market acceptance, new product development, key strategic alliances with vendors that resell the Company products, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of products produced from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U. S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements,

which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.